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0.007

A ¥ 8 @

—BEEORSH
BTEHEORSE

0.004
0.014
0.008
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0.016
0.008

0.005
0.017
0.012

0.006

0028

0.011

0.006
0.019
0.009

A ¥ B8 @&
— OB

HEHEORSHE

0.007
0.034
0.017

0. 005
0.031
0.014

0.006
0.036
0.013

0.006
0.037
0.013

10.032

0.007

0.015

;ﬁg{K

A ¥ #& @&

MR
BEHEOREE

0.011
0.027
0.019

0.012
0:-035
[ 0.021

0.013

0.026

0.019

0.012
0.043

0.023

0.011
0.028
0.019

. g T

AT B @&

| THREORAE
BFSEORAE

0.011
0.028
0.018

0.012
0.026
0.020

0.014
0.025
0.019

0.012
0.029
0.018

0.011
0.022
0.017

e

E:ERE RS
BRSO R EE

B EOREE

0.011
0.026
0.018

0.024
0.017

0. 012]

0.012
0.026
0.017

0.011

0.025-

0.018

0.011
0.021
0.013

B ¥ B &

—BMEOREME

Bl DB E

0.009
0.042
0.018

0.008
0.035
0.017

0.008
0.027
0.018

0.007.
0.023
0.012

0.007
0.020
0.012.

T = 5 &

—BEEOREM

HEGEOBEE

0.017
0.053
0,024

0.016
0.037

0.024

0.017
0.044
0.024

0.016
0.041
0.024

0.015
0.032
0.022

IEEER

—B O R

BFSEOREM

0.013
0. 051
0026

0.013
0.050
0. 025

0.011.

0.042
0.023

0.009
0.036
0.015

0.006
0.016
0.010

A ¥ & @
— RS RIE O B Al

HYEYEORGHE

0.013
0.029
0.021

0.014
0.033
0:021

0.016

0.043
0.025

0.013
0.023
0.017

0.012
0.028
0.019 |0

— K RE OB EE

| EPEOREE

A ¥ 1 @

0.013
0. 030
0:019

0.014
0.042
-0. 019

0.015
0.031
0.020

0.013
0.029
0.016

0.013
0.029
0.021

B ¥ B
— Bl DR
HEEEORSE

0,011
0.029
0.018

0.013
0.030
0.018

0.014
0.032
0.018

0.011

0.026

0.018"

0.011
0.042
0.020

A ¥ o8
— RO B

B PO B E

0.014
10.035
0..020

0.013
0.030
:0.019

0.014
0.037
0.022

n Nt

6.011
0.028
0.021

0.011
0.041
0.020

E qu =S -
—BEEOCREH

| BEBEOBEE

0.005
0.040

o010

0.005
0.025
0.009

0.005
0.027
0.010

0.003
0.020
0.006

X8l

A ® B #E

— s R > 5
BESEBOBREE

0.007
0.034
0.015

0.007
0.029
0.012

0.007
0.037
0.015

0.006
0.036
0.014

0.006
0.020
0.009 |

A ¥ 85 @

RO B E

0.005
0.030

0.015

0.005°
0.023

0.010

0. 006
0.031
0.010

0.005

0.026°

0.009

0.005
0.020
0.008

BYHEOREHE
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x—3—2 —BRMAEX (NO) AER£E G ppm)
Bz | W __ H 44|58 |68 |78 {88 |98 |10A|11B |12 |1 A |28 [38A
_|A ¥ 1 f& |0.002 |[0.002/0.002 |0.002{0.002|0.003 {0.004 |0.005 |0.006 |0.002 [0.003 |0.001
é | RSROME OB fE | 0.025 | 0.018|0.012 | 0.014(0.025|0.035 |0.045 |0.072 | 0.073 |0.062 | 0.047 |0.023
BEABOREME | 0.005 [0.003]0.003 |0.004]/0.005]0.012 {0.010 {0.032 | 0.021 |0.016 |0.009 |0.004
| F 2 g (0002 [0002[0.002 |0.002[0.002|0.002 [0.003 |0.005 | 0.005 |0.004 |0.004 [0.002
g | | MRMEOREE | 0.019 ) 0.028/0.009 | 0.016]0.011|0.026 |0.051 |0.095 | 0.0750.054 |0.032 |0.017
T | BEEEOREM | 0.005 | 0.006(0.003 | 0.004]0.003|0.009 |0.008 |0.034 | 0.013 [0.017 |0.008 |0.004
s | A ¥ ¥ f& |0.003]0.003]0.003 | 0.004[0.003|0.004 |0.003 |0.005 |0.0050.004 |0C.004 |0.002
& 1 RSRSfE OB% M | 0.022-0.021]0.014 | 0.020[0.016|0.042 |0.034 |0.097 | 0.0480.051 |0.058 |0.021
BEHEORAEME | 0008 | 0.005]0.004 |0.006]0.005]0.010 |0.008 |0.032 | 0.011 [0.013 |0.010 |0.005
. A ¥ #5 4 0003 |0002[0002 |0.003]0.004|0.006 |0.006 |0.009 |0.007 |0.005 |0.006 |0.003
- 1 ESRIEORE M | 0.030 | 0.023|0.017 | 0.029]0.0440.085 |0.046 |0.108 | 0.108|0.046 | 0.112 | 0.032
HEHSEORE®E |0.006 [ 0.007]0.004 }0.008[0.010]0.025 [0.016 |0.047 | 0.014 |0.016.]0.028 | 0.008
& B S # & |0:002|0001{0.002 | 0.002/0.002|0.004 [0.005 |0.006 | 0.007 |0.005 |0.005 |0.003
o | ESRMEOBEM | 0.030 | 0.017]0.014 | 0.013|0.016|0.058 |0.050 |[0.077.0.070|0.121 | 0.069 |0.033
BEHEOREME | 0007 | 0.003[0.004 | 0.004|0.004|0.018 10.012 |0.027 | 0.027-{0.033 | 0.017 | 0.008
e B ¥ # & [0.002]0002]0.002 | 000200020004 |0.005 |0.006 |0.006 |0.004 |0.005 |0.002
" 1 BsRSE O BAME | 0.027 | 0.022|0.011 | 0.015|0.019|0.065 |0.047 |0.113 | 0.0610.052 | 0.067 | 0.022
BEHEOREME | 0008 | 0.004|0.003 | 0.004]|0.006|0.020 [0.015 {0.040 | 0.020 | 0.023 | 0.020 |0.007
B ¥ #5 & |0.001 0001|0002 |00602]0002{0.002 [0.002 |0.002 |0.0030.002 |0.002 |0.001
% | 1 ERSMEOREME | 0.008 | 0.006/0.008 | 0.018(0.012{0.028 | 0.029 [0.033 | 0.043[0.020 | 0.044 | 0.017
BESEOREM 0002 |0002]0.004 | 0.003]0.003]0.008 [0.006 |0.005 | 0.008|0.004 |0.609 |0.003
& B ¥ ¥ & |0.004]0.003/0.003 | 0.002|0.003|0.006 {0008 |0,012|0.015/0.010 [0.011 |0.004
i 1 BSRAME OB & | 0.047 | 0.037|0.014 | 0.018{0.025 | 0.072 |{0.085 |0.116 | 0.158|0.156 | 0.120 | 0.049
AEHEOREE | 001300080005 | 0.005/0.006]0.024 [0.018 |0.037 | 0.038/0.065 | 0.034 |0.012
B |B ¥ # & |0008|0006]0.006 | 0.010[0.010[0.016 [0.019 [0.025 |0.0340.021 | 0:023 | 0.011|
g | 1BSREOBEM | 0044 | 0.037/0.045 | 0:07070.067 | 0.090 |0.088 | 0.145 | 0:197[0.195 | 0174 | 0.078 |~
# | BEHEoREME | 0017 | 0013]0.011 | 0.017[0.019]0.032 [0.038 [0.050 | 0:070 | 0.083 | 0.071 | 0.027
B ¥ 1 f& [0.006 0004|0004 | 0.0070.0060.010 {0.013 |0.020 | 0.021}0.014 |0.015 | 0.009
B | ImMEoRSE | 0.042 ] 0.039]0040 | 0.126]0.030]0.076 |0.148 |0.132 | 0.11370.188 | 0.140 | 0.075
#F | pEfEoBREE | 0.017 | 0.009]0.008 | 0.023/0.011]0.030 |0.031 |0.049 | 0.042 | 0.059 | 0.048 | 0.020
« |A ¥ # {& |0.003]0002]0.003 | 0.003|0004[0007 [0.008 [0.012|0.012]0.008 |0.009 |0.004
‘; 1 BsROEOBAME | 0.029 | 0.014/0.021 | 0.021]0.039| 0.048 |0.043 | 0.098 | 0.084 | 0.115 | 0.094 0.040
| | B¥E@EoR&E | 0011 | 0.004]0.007 | 0.007|0.011]0-016 |0.020 | 0.047 | 0.0320.050 | 0.040 | 0.011
A ¥ ¥ f& | 0004 0004|0003 | 0.004]0.003]0.002 |0.005 |0.008 | 0.014 |0.008 | 0.019 | 0.006
| BMEOREE | 0.027 | 0.050]0.025 | 0.021|0.039|0.018 | 0.046 | 0.057 | 0.092/0.088 | 0.217 | 0.077
W | p o8 EME | 0010 0.011/0.006 | 0.007|0.007|0.006 {0.021 | 0.022 | 0.037 | 0.045 | 0.102 | 0.021
g | A F ¥ f# [0.005] 00030002 00040005 0.006 0009 0.015 0019 0.012{ 0.014 | 0.006
T 1BSRME OB | 0.078 | 0035 0.027 | 0.038| 0.049| 0.069 | 0.059 | 0.158 | 0.183 | 0.148 | 0.138 0.081
BEHEORSME | 0017 | 0009]0.004 | 0.010]0.011]0.020 {0.026 |0.042-| 0.0400.053 | 0.046 | 0.014
2 B ¥ ¥ & |0.005] 0.003| 0.004 | 0.003|0.004 0.007 |0.007 0.0127| 0.014|0.012 | 0.016 | 0.006"
4 | | WSRIEORIA | 0.057| 0.050) 0.032 | 0.024 0.032{0.063 |0.051 |0.110[0.138/0.140|0.122 | 0.072
HEEEORSME | 0021 0010/0012 | 0.008]0.010] 0.016 {0.016 | 0.031 | 0.045]0.037 | 0.045 | 0.015
s | A F # fi | 000200020002 0.002)0.002|0.003 |0.003 |0.004 | 0.004 0.003 | 0.005 | 0.002
= | 1 EEEoR®E | 0016 0.016/0.010 | 0.013}0.018|0.022 |0.025 | 0.055 [ 0.051'| 0.029 | 0.166 | 0.041 |
¥ | gl oBREE . | 0.004 | 0.004] 0.002 | 0.004] 0.005 0.005 | 0.005 | 0.015 | 0.015]0.011 | 0.021 | 0.004 |
m | A ¥ ¥ {& |0.008]0.007/0.006] 0.009]0.006]0.010 |0.009 0.010 | 0.01310.007 0.011 [ 0.008]
yp | | BRI@ORBEME | 0.136 | 0.132 0.066 | 0.110| 0.070| 0.084 | 0.074 | 0.080 0.1060.045 | 0.125 | 0.063
AEEEoREME | 0.018 | 0.023]0.019 | 0.026{ 0.016] 0.024 [ 0.022 | 0.028 | 0.047| 0.015 | 0.025 | 0.020
5 | B ¥ ¥ ff 0005 0.004/0.005 | 0.006| 0.004|0.007 |0.009 |0.009 0.014{0.007 | 0.008 | 0.005
g | | BMEOR®@E | 0.078 | 0.079) 0.054 | 0.046| 0.032) 0.055 | 0.061 | 0.091 0-180 | 0.097 | 0.091 | 0.050
HEHEOBEE | 0.017] 00170017 ] 0.014] 0.011 0.019 |0.021 | 0.028 | 0.065] 0.029 | 0.024 | 0.015
~ [B ¥ # f& |0.036] 0.031]0.035] 0.032] 0.026|0.033 | 0.052 | 0.069 | 0.067|0.053 | 0.050 | 0.032
HE| | ppEoBSM | 0.242 | 0.193] 0.199 | 0.196] 0.186] 0.230 | 0.427 | 0.356 | 0.308| 0.322| 0.271 | 0.158{"
Y | QB | 0.068 | 0,074 0.067 | 0.065] 0.053| 0.083 | 0.088 | 0.123| 0.105] 0.093 | 0.091 | 0.053
A ¥ # & |[0112]0112[0125] 0.115]0.092| 0.130 [0.132 | 0.164| 0164 0.119| 0.124 | 0.100
B% | | mspgm oM@ | 0.315| 0.352( 0.278 | 0.282| 0.281[0.297 | 0.301 | 0.443 | 0.469| 0.397 | 0.375 | 0.362
BT gypsmoms e | 0.197] 0166 0.199 | 0.159| 0.154] 0.195 | 0.180 | 0.236 ] 0.256| 0.220 | 0.190 | 0.155
H £ # & | 0.038] 0.035] 0.038| 0.031| 0.035] 0.045 [ 0.061 | 0.074 | 0.077( 0.048 | 0.052 | 0.036
BB | grgmosmsm | 0.353] 0.324) 0.325 | 0.211f 0.220] 0.258 | 0.313 | 0.364 | 0.470| 0.269 | 0.382 | 0.268
BB pysmoBeE | 0.095] 0105 0.088 | 0.092] 0.057 0.094 [0.114]0.172 0170 0.105] 0.132 | 0.084




#-3-3 ZBEEXR (NOz) ?ﬂJﬁ%% (Wfrpom)
524 Lo B 4A|s5A|6a|78| 88| 9m|10nl11Al12a]l 18] 28] 35
A ¥ & @& |0.006|0.005]0.005]0.00 | 0.005 | 0.005 | 0.007| 0.008| 0.010| 0.006 | 0.007] 0005
= | B¥#fEH 0.04~ 0.06ppm © B o| of of oo of of of o o] o] ol o
1 B M O o B B M [0.02700% |0.02 |0.013] 0.021] 0.037 | 0.029| 0.029| 0.039| 0035 | 0.087| 0.030
B ¥ # 8 © B % 4 o014 |0012]0.008|0.006|0.008|0.017]0.013|0.022] 0.021 ] 0.021 0.018] 0.012
A Ea 2} i |0.007 |0.006 | 0.006 |0.006 | 0.006 | 0.007 |0.009 | 0010 0.012 | 0.008 | 0.011] 0.008]
% | B ## A 0.04~ 0.06ppn O B ¥ o of of. of of of of of of o 0| o
B[l B M O o & & M8 (003300410025 |0.018 |0.019 0,034 0.089 0040 0.041 | 0.048 | 0.048| 0.036
B ¥ ¥ {8 © B & M |0.016 0014 [0.0120.008 [ 0.010|0.015|0.017| 0.023| 0.020| 0.027 | 0.023| 0.015
A ¥ 2 il |0.009 0.007 0008 |0.007 |0.007 | 0.008 | 0.010 | 0.012 | 0.014| 0.009 | 0.011 0.008
% | BFB@EH 0.04~ 0.06pm O BK ol ol o] ol of of of ol of of o o
Bl1 B B O o B B M 0.037]00410028 002000230030 0044 0.041 | 0.045 | 0.042 | 0.045| 0.037
B ¥ ¥4 o B & M [0009|0014|0013]0.00]0.012]0.014 | 0.019 | 0.024 | 0.023| 0.026 0.023] 0.018
IR i |0.007 |0.006 | 0.006 |0.006 |0.006 |0.008 | 0.008 | 0.010 | 0.009 | 0.010 | 0014/ 0.010
A | B 0U~ 006pm oE% | 0| 0| 0] ol ol ol of ol 0ol ol 1] o
M|l B RO © & & f£ [0.034|0.035 [0.0240.021 |0.027 [0.031 |0.028| 0,033 0.037 | 0.045 | 0.065 | 0.041
B ¥ fJ fﬁ o & # M5 |0.013 0018|0011 [0.009 |0.011 |0.016 0.014|0.019 | 0.016| 0.025 | 0.040| 0.016
A ¥ 8 4 |0.009|0.007 |0.005 |0.004 |0.005 [0.006 |0.008 | 0.009 | 0.012 | 0.008 |0.010| 0.006
% | BB S 0.04~ 0.06p0m B o o ol of of of o] of o 0
|1 B MM o B & M6 0.036 |0.037 |0.024 |0.08 |0.020 |0.032 | 0.027 |0.032 | 0.045 | 0.047 | 0.052 io.‘OS;'
B ¥ & @ o & & 4 |0020]0.013 |0.010 |0.008 |0.003 |0.016 | 0.014.0.019 | 0.023 | 0.030 | 0.036 | 0.015
'8 w & @& |00 |0007|0.007 [0.006 |0.006 |0.008 |0.010 |0.011 | 0.013[0.009 [0,013]
| & B ! 0.04~ 0.06mm O K ol o of ol of o ol 0| o o :
| # B M @ 0 B % & |0042(0.04 0028 (0.020 0022 |0.053 |0.038 | 0.038 | 0.041 |0.038 | 0.067 | 0.081
| |e8 =8 ® o & & @ |oox oo |00z |00 0011 |o.017| 000 |0.022] 0.024 | 0028 | 0.036 | 0.018
A ¥ % & [0.004|0.003 |0.004 |0.003 [0.004 |0.004 |0.004 |0.005 | 0.005 | 0.003 |0.004 | 0.003
a$*ﬂf@n>om~006ppm DEK ol ol o o of o of of o] ¢ o o
Bl wmm@E o ” & & |009]|002s]|002|003 005 |00 0.023 0023 | 0.022 | 0.020 |0.045 0018
|8 F B & o B & @ |0.008|0.009 0009 |0.06 [0.005 |0.009 |0.007 |0.009 | 0.009 0.007 |0.014 | 0.006-
R i |0.013 0.011 |0.010 [0.008 0.008 |0.010 |0.013 |0.015 [0.018 [ 0.014 |0.016 | 0.011
B | B w00~ aobmn oEg | 0| o o o o o] of o of of of 0
M1 B M O o B # M (00430048 0032 |0.027 0.030 0.041 | 0.041 | 0.041 | 0.053 ‘&":0611:‘:0.059 0.043
B ¥ M o B & 0000020 0016 |0.013 |0.014 |0.022 |0.021 |0.0240.090 | 0.057 [0.037 | 0.020
s = # & |o.017 0.015 |0.016 |0.012 |o.012 |0.013|0.015 |0.019 | 0.020 | 0.017 0.021 Ao.‘014
" Elflzi@ﬁfﬁoo‘t'\-[)%ppmwﬂﬁ ol ol ol ol ol ol o ol o 1] o
éE 1 W M M O B B M (0046 [0.043 [0.051 |0.040 [0.037 |0.042 | 0.043 oﬁosz:fo;éli‘x 0.058 |0.058 0.045
®la v 8 @ o & & @ |oos|ooz |oos oo j00x [nozs|0.0m 0o 005 | oo |00k 0oz
A ¥\ @ [o07 fooi5 oo joon 0.011 [0.0130.015 | 0.023 0.021 | 0.015 |0.019 | 0.015
i quiaﬁabxom~006ppmo>a& o o] of o0 0| 0 0 0 0 0 0] 0
e 1’ B MM o> ﬁ =1 ﬁ'é 0.048 |0.049 |0.048 (0.030 [0.032 0_.047’7 0.0‘40‘0‘.059 0051 o;\‘o41; 0.052 0046
e v B o R lﬁ 0.031 [0.027 {0.026 |0.016 [0.017.]0.025 | 0.022 |0.07 | 0.035 | 0.027 [0.036 | 0.023

17—



Z—-3—-3D23% (NO2) :

R4 ® g s4A|5A|6A| 78] 88| 9A|w0A|uA|2A| 1828|358
A ¥ 1 i | 0.011 |0.009 |0.010 |0.008 | 0.008 |0.010 | 0.011 |0.013 |0.015 |0.012 [0.016 | 0. 011

i B EHE A5 0.04~ 0.06ppm D B3 ol o of ol of of of o} of of 1| o
#01 K B @ © B & f& | 0043]0037|0.037 |0.026|0.038|0.041 | 0.038 {0.054 | 0.046 | 0.063 |0.066 | 0.040
'l|m ¥ B @ o B & M | 0023|002 002 |0.011]00150.021 | 0.019 [0.023 | 0.028 |0.035 | 0.043 | 0.020
A% # f& | 0.014|0.013|0.012 |0.008 | 0.010 | 0.011 | 0.013 |0.015 | 0.018 |0.016 |0.022 | 0.014

W | BB 004~ 0.0670m DA K ol of of of o of of of o] o _‘1.  0
M1 B M @ O & % 6 | 0.050.046|0.042|0.027 | 0.038 |0.044 | 0.041 |0.042 |0.048 |0.075 |0.068 | 0.051 |
B ¥ ¥ {8 o & @ f& |0.024[0.028]0.020 |0.013 |0.021 |0.018|0.019 0.023 |0.031 | 0.037 |0.043 o.ozsi
A ¥ 1 f | 0.015 [0.0130.010 |0.008 |0.011 |0.013 | 0.015 |0.016 | 0.018 | 0.016 |0.020 | 0.014
6 | BT 004~ 0.06pmoAE | 0| 0| 0| 0| o 0| o] of 0| 0| 0 0o
M| 1 B M f& © B & f& |0.050.0520.038|0.048]0.039 |0.041 |0.041 |0.044 |0.084 0.0% |0.056 | 0.047
B O ¥ @ © & @ 8 | 002002 0.016]0.014|0.023 0.021 |0.022 |0.024 |0.030 |0.038 |0.039 | 0.025
A ¥ # fic | 0.015 {0.012 | 0.011 |0.009 | 0.011 |0.013 | 0.014 |0.016 |0.019 |0.016 [0.020 [0.013
R | BFHE 0.04~ 0.06 700 O H M o of of of of of 0/ 0oy 0] 0] 0| 0 ‘
41 B M @ © & @& & | 0.047 |0.043|0.036|0.033 | 0.038 |0.037 | 0,042 |0.038 |0.050 |0.069 [0.066 |0.048
B ¥ ¥ @ o & & f& | 003000270020 |0.014|0.022 [0.020 | 0.020 |0.024 |0.029 |0.034 |0.037 |0.029"
" A % '#5 & | 0.006 |0.006 |0.005 0.004 | 0.006 |0.006 |0.006 0.007 |0.008 |0.006 |0.009 0.006°
g | BTN 0.0~ 006 pm 08 & N A N A N N A O A
g |1 B M @ O B E @ |0027|00%|0.0% 0012|002 0.0770.0% |0.030 |0.035 |0.04 [0.054 |0.038'
B ¥ # f © &% & {& | 004 [0.017]0.011|0.005 |0.010 |0.013 |0.012 |0.017 [0.019 |0.018 [0.023 |0.011
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» 217~ 2.18| 105 | 63| 5.4 1.2] 0.031| 0.33| 0.05| 0.17| 0.004 | 0.034
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